** REVISED AGENDA **

TOWN OF SUNAPEE
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD AT THE TOWN MEETING ROOM LOCATED
AT 23 EDGEMONT ROAD ROOM ON THURSDAY, May 2,2019 AT 7:00 PM ON THE
FOLLOWING CASES:

22 Burma Rd., CONTINUED FROM 4/4/19:

Case #19-03 Seeking a variance
Parcel ID: per Article VI, Section 6.12
0115-0009-0000 to permit expanding the "envelope' of a non-

conforming structure inside the 50-foot setback
and expanding the structure into the front road
setback when it would be non-conforming, and
raising the ridge 10-inches.

22 Burma Rd.

Lynn Arnold, Fred Bealieu

Recommended wording from the Seeking a Variance from Article III, Section 3.40(c)

Zoning Administrator to replace a pre-existing, non-conforming structure
with a new structure 23-feet from the reference line
of the waterbody, whereas 50-feet is normally

required.
Case #19-04 Seeking a variance
Parcel ID: per Article III, Section 3.10
0115-0009-0000 to permit tearing down an existing camp and

building a new retirement home. The

proposal includes a garage attached to the house
and encroaches in the front road setback.
Seeking 25-feet of relief.

22 Burma Rd.

Lynn Arnold, Fred Bealieu

Recommended wording from the Seeking a Variance from Article IlI, Section 3.10

Zoning Administrator to replace a pre-existing, non-conforming structure
with a new structure 25-feet from the front setback,
whereas 50-feet is normally required.

NOTE: In the event the meeting is cancelled, the Agenda will be continued to the next scheduled Zoning Board
meeting.
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Case #19-05
Parcel ID:
0115-0009-0000

Recommended wording from the

Seeking a variance

per Article VI, Section 6.13

to permit a new garage to be attached to house
within the 50-foot setback by 6 square feet.

22 Burma Rd.

Lynn Arnold, Fred Bealieu

Seeking a Variance from Article III, Section 3.40(c)

Zoning Administrator to allow parking on a gravel driveway 28-feet from
the reference line of the waterbody, whereas 50-feet
is normally required; and to allow a garage to be .
MISC. Review Minutes from Previous Meeting
NOTE: In the event the meeting is cancelled, the Agenda will be continued to the next scheduled Zoning Board
meeting.
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casgs ZDAN1-05
REGE.“;ED ook o ({m Apf\‘(,jom
MAR 06 ; R

NOF & Town of Sunapee
Eﬂ- MPEE ﬁ Zoning Board of Adjustment
QRSN W/

e \SO OO Variance

Landowner(s) Name(s); 2.Parcel ID¥ 6 [ 15 /0009
Zoning District: R ’
Project Location (Street & #):_ 22 Bu~vrma  J2 D
Mailing Address: G Shore LPride /qh) (fdM [Mq_g
Phone Number 5;6@ 593 - Tbb&

Reason the Varjance is necessary: (Mg A dee [in S w [ A Jery smal

]b-]» + L}t o,oé?n'wuf— 1< Umao[-d v Fhow I Jwe(frxj

[ e £ Loron  Fhe ovdinance,

NS AW

«All applications seeking relief from setback requirements on lakefront properties must be accompanied with a
professional recorded survey of the property and building location(s).

«Important-Your property has o be identified with your street number or name-without this identification your
hearing may be continued to a later date.

«Please use the abutter list form, which is attached, for your abutters’ mailing list.

JIMPORTANT: Review application deadline dates for a timely submission.

*Base Fee-See Zoning Adminlstrator for Fee Schedule.

Please sign the following statement: I understand that the public hearing will be held at the scheduled date and
time unless a request is made by me for a new hearing. Any rehearing will require a new public notice and
notification to abutters, the cost of which will be borne by the applicant. Further, I hereby give permission to the

ZBA membets to visit the subject property prior to the public hearing. To the best of my knowledge, the above
is true and correct.

ﬂé%ﬁéf /Awh 3/?//‘1“

Landowner(s) Slgnature(s)
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A Variance is requested from Zoning Ordinance, Article é Section 6,1 to permit:
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Landowner(s): Lvnn/@vnofd/ﬁmd Bvau ’:ru Parcel ID#: otl(/nooq [0 inehes

Property Address: 2 L BMMO\ R0,

FACTS SUPPORTING THIS REQUEST:

1. The proposed use w val
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3. Denial of the variance would result in unnecessary hardship per the following:

a. the zoning restriction as applied to the property interferes with the reasonable use of the
property, considering the unique setting of the property in its environment because:
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b. mo fair and substantial relationship exists between the general purposes of the zoning ordinence
and the specific restriction on the property because:

T ity il tnfase b be sl ose

¢. the varisncs would not injure the public or private rights of others because:

Lt s Shiqens as ¢ Swsle Jamile resdhoce.

4. Granting the variance would do substantial justice becaunss:

Lﬂﬂ«' hame would be wsed a3 g rehnemend
home - Sépy L5 G Single €y jdordlence.

5. Theuseis not contrary to the spirit of the ordinance because:
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RECEWED cases 200 14-0Y
MAR 06 Zﬁtﬂ

F
TOWEP?EE Town of Sunapee
QB\‘ECYS\&\ Zoning Board of Adjustment
\%o Q0

Variance

Landowner(s) Name(s);l o &{m! IQ{ !‘;:’(cd chu] jeu 2. Parcel ID# O [/ 57/0 06 9
Zoning District: RR

Project Location (Street & #): F2  Buv ma RD . Sunrggee AMH
Mailing Address: 9 Show  Driux /J—o / dkc’( Ma s s
Phone Number ¥60-592 - 166% i
Reason the Variance is necessary: (V¢ Ared a G
Fom e Cegunreming o $ havirng 4h shructure a
kas< 50 i fron + _road. The lpf is dovey  sina [{ and
/)Lat/%(ﬁran% [imded wokhout re /'-‘f'?( o : ﬂ—MUYO(“’\ﬁ"‘"”u
*All applications seeking relief from setback requirements on lakefront properties must be accompanied with a
professional recorded survey of the property and building location(s).

NSk

eImportant-Your praperty has to be identified with your street number or name-without this identification your
hearing may be continued to a later date.

sPlease use the abutter list form, which is attached, for your abulters’ mailing list.

JIMPORTANT: Review application deadline dates for a timely submission.

*Base Fee-See Zoning Administrator for Fee Schedule.

Please sign the following statement: I understand that the public hearing will be held at the scheduled date and
time unless a request is made by me for a new hearing. Any rehearing will require a new public notice and
notification to abutters, the cost of which will be borne by the applicant. Further, I hereby give permission to the

ZBA members to visit the subject property prior to the public hearing, To the best of my knowledge, the above
is true and correct.

f//-sﬂdﬂ //P,w\\ 2/%//‘1

Landowner(s) Slgnature(s)
5*’5 al ‘3"1 e A”"é/['lh Zathon

01/21/14 Page 1




.

i |

o
A Variance is requested from Zoning Ordinance, Article £ Section 5,/0 to permit:
[M\o are _Qrﬂpfofil\ﬁ aQ »Lly aevwr\ 0\7[' ae (‘”/‘C/'J*l"cj) QMJA%'/J
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Property Address: = 2 Bovma LD,

FACTS SUPPORTING THIS REQUEST:

1. The proposed use would not diminish surrounding pro values because: ‘(é ol- A
: qave
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3. Denial of the variance would result in unnecessary hardship per the following:

a. the zoning restriction as applied to the property interferes with the reasonable use of the
property, considering the unique setting of the property in its environment because:
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b. no fair and substantial relationship exists between the general purposes of the zoning ordinance
and the specific restriction on the property because:

7}\-‘- PNDM‘)LA QJ;{( (th:hb\LA g‘-tnﬂrv’ol G
5"»\«;!' ﬁmf/‘—; s idonery TusL Li lee 14 Loes now

¢. the variance would not injure the public or private rights of others because:

‘T}f _use o & Ha proper fy Sty S G = A

4. Granting the variance would do substantial justice because:

5. The use is not contrary to the spirit of the ordinance because:
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~ MAR 06 2019 Town of Sunapee

b TownoF Zoning Board of Adjustment
Qe SNt ;

*\So.00 ™ Variance

Project Location (Street & #):_ 92 Burma  OD
Mailing Address: ] Shore PDrive _/Jo lsa d Mas s
Phone Number 5:6{'] A Z -Hq
Reason the Variance is necessary: LYY )
15 Siaped IN 4 5o r£f QJ—&&;{/, b

A 59 Fd
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professional recorded survey of the property and building location(s).

eImporiant-Your property has to be kahmmwmwmﬂmw&&mywanm
hearing may be continued to a later dae.

“Please use the abutier list form, which is attached, for your abuiters’ malling list.
IMPORTANT: Review application deadline dates for a timely submission.

sBase Fee-See Zoning Administrator for Fee Schedule.

Please sign the following statement: [ understand that the public hearing will be held at the scheduled date and
ﬁmemlmawismdebymbnmwhudu.mwgwmmuﬁeamwmmmm

notification to abutters, the cost of which will bebmnebytheupplhnﬂ.l’mﬂu,lhuebygiwpﬂmisﬁm to the
ZBA membersmvisitthesnbjectpmpenypﬁorhﬂupublichuriu.Tothebutofmyhmwledgu,theabovg

/‘//—siﬁuf Aﬂehb 3/6_//‘7
Landownei(s) Signature(s) ~ ~— Dhte

Landowner(s) Name(s): %mﬁmddf&ﬂmﬂ- Parcel ID# O] [ 5/ 000 9.
Zoning District:___[2 d

e
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A Variance is requested from Zoning Ordinance, Article é & Section (.Q; /3 to permit:
A pew 4anG Y h be a Ucled koot Aouse W/N\

-H»c Sv fe{-loa(/ bfq © %t«(t{H Leef.

Landownel(S):Lu;nn Am(d /_ Ered_Rean [ieu Parcel ID#;_Q 1 | .9 ,/ a6 9

Property Address: 2 2= {30y ma RD

FACTS SUPPORTING THIS REQUEST:
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3. Denial of the variance would result in unnecessary hardship per the following:

a. the zoning restriction as applied to the property interferes with the reasonable use of the
property, considering the unique setting of the property in its environment because:
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b. no fair and substantial relationship exists between the general purposes of the zoning ordinance
and the specific restriction on the property because:
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c. the variance would not injure the public or private rights of others because:
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5. The use is not contrary to the spirit of the ordinance because:
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EGEIVE

MAR 2 8 2019

ZBA — March 8, 2019
By SU\{\&{:L{;.Z L.f\il\‘;& i h
23 Edgemont RD |

We authorize George Neuwirt of George M. Neuwirt Construction to sign documents
related to permitting on our behalf for our property at 22 Burma Road, Sunapee, NH.

Respectfully

Ty e L btsLy
LynA Arnold
o o P % -
“_, ,u?éf./k// //12 R i
Fred Beaulieu
9 Shore Drive
Holland. MA 01521

860-593-9668
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TAX MAP 115 LOT @ — 22 BURMA ROAD
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PROPERTY OF
LYNN F. ARNOLD and
ALFRED D. BEAULIEU

DO DN LIS WA PENTE

LOCATED N
SUNAPEE, MK,
SCALE = !wum: = 1
- L o~

17 =10
OCTOBER 2, 2018
Fomsmorsr. Hur Lawo Svrmmne & Forssmay LLC

CLAYTON B PLATT LIC SURVEYOR NO. 833
418 Pine Hill Road Croydon, NN 03773 (603) 863-0981
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Property Location: 22 BURMA RD MAP ID: 0115/ 0009/ 0000/ / Bldg Name: State Use: 1016
Vision ID; 615 Accoupt #2453 Bldg #: 1of1 Sec #: 1 of 1 Card 1 of 1 Print Date: 12/03/2018 09:10
. T UTILITIES_E_STRMQAD__WLMATIQN Ci |SSESSMENT
ARNOLD, LYNN F B [Below St B [Public Sewer iUnpaved 7 Waterfront Description Code | Appraised Value | Assessed Value
EAULIEU, ALFRED D ESIDNTL 1016 31,300 31,300 2413
9 SHORE DR ES LAND 1016 164,100 164,100
ESIDNTL 1016 400 400 SUNAPEE, NH
ol ey (521 SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
itiongt Lywners: Other ID: 0115-0009-0000 PP
EPTIC APPR
TILITY
ES PERMITS MULTIPLE VISION
outing # 1224
UBDIVISION
IS ID: 0115-0009-0000 ASSOC PID# Total 195,800 195,800
RECORD OF OWNERSHIP BEK-VOL/PAGE |SALE DATE |g/u|v/i |SALE PRICE V.C. PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS (HISTORY)
ARNOLD, LYNN F 2048/ 809 09/04/2018| U | I 109,500 |FD | Yr. |Code | Assessed Value | Yr. |Code Assessed Value | ¥r. | Code Assessed Value
HUFF, BRENDA 2048/ 807 09/04/2018| U | I 109,500 1G 2018 [1016 31,300 2018|1016 31,300 2017 | 1016 31,300
IROACH, WILLIAM 467/519 09/24/1968 2018 |1016 164,100 2018 | 1016 164,100 P017| 1016 164,100
HUFF, BRENDA 467/ 519 09/24/1968| U | 1 2018 (1016 400 2018|1016 400 R017| 1016 400
Total: 195,800 Total: 195,860 Total: 195,800
EXEMPTIONS OTHER ASSESSMENTS This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor
Year Type Description Amount Code Description Number Amount Comm. Int.
APPRAISED VALUE SUMMARY
Toral: Appraised Bldg. Value (Card) 31,300
ASSESSING NEIGHBORHOOD Appraised XF (B) Value (Bldg) 0
NBHD/SUB NBHD Name Street Index Name Tracing Batch Appraised OB (L) Value (Bldg) 400
0001/A Appraised Land Value (Bldg) 164,100
NOTES Special Land Value 0
ILEVEL ACCESS TO POND; IA; FULL VIEW OF 6/16-P/U 54 SQ FT WD DK; 5X4 WDK=NV .
POND; HOUSE RESTS ON POST/PIERS; 4X18 Total Appraised Parcel Value 195,800
IDOCK=NV MOVEABLE; NO INSULATION THRU-OUT Valuation Method: c
[BLD; OIL SYSTEM BROKEN-NO HEAT .
Adjustment: 0
10/10-POND WATER, RYWELL
h/lS-FAIR COND FOR Y/B Net Total Appraised Parcel Value 195,800
BUILDING PERMIT RECORD VISIT/ CHANGE HISTORY
Permit ID Issue Date Type _ |Description Amount Insp. Date | % Comp. | Date Comp. Comments Date Type 1Ay D |&d Purpose/Resuit
9/18/2018 MP | AC |ADMIN DATA ENTRY
6/06/2016 RE M EASURE
5/05/2016 MP |AC ADMIN DATA ENTRY
8/17/2015 NB | FR |IN FIELD REVIEW
6/11/2012 MP | AC JADMIN DATA ENTRY
LAND LINE VALUATION SECTION
B | Use Use Unit /4 Acre C. |ST. Special Pricin, S Adj
# |Code Description Zone |D | Front |Depth Units Price Factor § 4| Disc |Factor | Idx | 44; Notes- Adj Spec Use | Spec Calc Fact | adi Unit Price | Land Value
1 |1016 [OTH LAKE WF RR 10,019 | SF 4.844.0000| 9 1.0000| 0.95| PP | 0.95 |[EASEMENT 14,N1 94 1747 164,100
Total Card Land Units: | 0.23[AC|  Parcel Total Land Area: 0.23 AC Total Land Value: 164,100




Froperty Location: 2L BUKMA KU MAL 1D: U115/ UUUY/ QUUY) / Biag ivame: Stare use: 1010

Vision ID: 615 _ _Account # 2453 Bidg#: 1of1 Seci: 1 of 1 Card 1 of 1 Print Date: 12/03/2018 09:10
UC; | CONSTRU:
Element cd. |Ch. Description Element Cd. |Ch. Description
Camp
utinl
verage Fsp
MIXED USE
lapboard Code | Description Percentage a
1016 |OTH LAKE WF 100
ble/Hip 24
pb/F Gls/Cmp 24
PINE/A WD =
COST/MARKET VALUATION
Carpet Ad). Base Rate: 7.52 ho
6,319
Net Other Adj: 00
Coal or Wood pibdrig '10,229
Rone 940 EAF 2
e 976 UST
1 Bedroom p Code
emodel Rating 4
‘car Remodeled 100
% 9
unctional Obsinc
xternal Obsine 4 20
iy ot Trend Faclr
ondition
% Complete
verall % Cond
is Val 1,300
% Ovr
ep Ovr Comment
isc Imp Ovr
isc Imp Ovr Comment
ost to Cure Ovr
'ost to Cure Ovr Comment

OB-OUTBYUILDING & YARD ITEMS(L) / XF‘-BU@MNG EXTRA FEATURES(B)
Code | Description |Sub | Sub Descript |L/B|Units |Unit Price | Yr |Gde | Dp Rt | Cnd | %Cnd
K [WOOD DECK L 84 [13.00 lz‘o_m : v

BUILDING SUB-AREA SUMMARY SECTION
Code Descripiion Living Area | Gross Area | Eff. Area Unit Cost

rst Floor 440 440 440
ttic, Espansion, Finlshed 192 430 192
orch, Sereen, Finished 0 192 48
UST tility, Storage, Unfinished 0 40 6

| T Gross Livil.ease Area: 632 1,152 686




TOWN OF SUNAPEE
23 Edgemont Road
Sunapee, New Hampshire 03782-0717
www.town.sunapee.nh.us

DATE: March 7, 2019

TO: ZBA

FROM: Nicole Gage, Zoning Administrator

RE: Case #ZBA19-03, 19-04 & 19-05 / Variances

22 Burma Rd., 0115-0009-0000 / ARNOLD & BEALIEU

Comments: \9 o’
>
o
1. Zoned RR (Rural Residential) w/ Shorelines Overlay District @/(‘9) 59}/
{
2. 1did not find any planning/zoning history on this property. /

3. | sent the proposal to the Highway Director on 3/7/19 for written comments.

4. Comment: Right now, the camp is a “Pre-Existing Non-Conforming Structure” because it
does not meet the 50-foot Waterfront Setback in 3.40, and it was built in 1940 which pre-
dates zoning adoption. Once it is torn down and replaced, the new structure would be
considered a “Non-Conforming Structure” with a Variance. See Definitions in Article Xl



\L]&S way Sirecter Covamonds

Zoning

From: Zoning

Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2019 9:55 AM

To: Dan Schneider; Aaron H. Simpson; Bill Larrow; Clayton Platt; George Neuwirt;
james.phelan.lyons@gmail.com; Jeff Claus

Cc: Zoning

Subject: Additional Info for 22 Burma Rd ZBA case

Dear ZBA Members:

| received written comment from the Highway Director concerning next week's hearing for variances at 22
Burma Road. See below. This did not make into your packets. | will bring copies to the hearing next week.

Thank you.

Nicole Gage

Zoning Administrator

Town of Sunapee, NH

Email zoning@town.sunapee.nh.us / Web www.town.sunapee.nh.us
Direct (603) 763-3194 / Town Office (603) 763-2212

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: Privacy should not be assumed with emails associated with town business. Certain emails
are public documents and may be subject to disclosure.

From: Scott Hazelton

Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2019 9:36 AM

To: Zoning

Cc: Micah Seneca

Subject: RE: Any feedback to the ZBA for 22 Burma Road?

Nicole:
I've reviewed the application materials for 22 Burma Road. | have the following comments/questions:

e Please provide a grading and drainage plan from Burma Road around the perimeter of the house to the pond. It
should detail how drainage, and at times sediment, will be managed that may flow from the road surface
towards the owner’s property so that it is not discharged into the pond.

e Modification of the existing driveway will require submission of a new driveway permit application by the
owner.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.
Kind Regards,

Scott A. Hazelton, CPESC

Highway Director

Town of Sunapee
621 Route 11
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